For a Free Quote:
Web: EnergyPal.com/solar
Call: 1-800-990-3725
Email: contact@energypal.com
Solar Panel Guide
Specification Data Sheet
Sun Pacific Power Corp.
BSM 300M -72 series
BSM310M-72
Also available on the web at
EnergyPal.com/sun-pacific-power-corp-solar-panels/bsm310m-72
Guarantee
linear power
output
material &
workmanship
%
%
%
%
%
%
.
%
Added Value
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 F
ig
ur
es
 in
 %
YEAR
.
%
/
-
/
-
P V  C YC L E
Mono Solar Module
Easy Installaton and Handling for Various Applicatons
Conforms with IEC 61215 :2005 ,
IEC 61730 : 2004 , UL  1703 PV Standards
ISO9001 , OHSAS18001 , ISO14001 Certi�cated
Applicaton Class A,  Safety Class II,  Fire Rating C
High Module Conversion E�ciencies
Mechanical Load Capability of up to 5400 Pa
Safety Fire
B SM 300M -72 ser i es
P o w e r R a n g e 2 9 0 W - 3 2 0 W
(888) 845-0242 www.sunpacificpower.com
Sun Pacific Power
Drawing only for reference
BSM310M-72 BSM315M-72 BSM320M-72
Values at Standard Test Conditions STC(Air Mass AM 1.5,Irradiance 1000W/㎡,Cell Temperature 25℃)
Maximum  Power  (Pmax)
 Power Tolerance
Module  Efficiency
Maximum  Power  Current  (1mp)
Maximum  Power  Voltage  (1mp)
Short  Circuit  Current  (1sc)
Open  Circuit  Voltage  (Voc)
Monoc rys talline156x 156mm, 72(6x 12) pc s in s eries
High Trans mis s ion, L ow Iron, Tempered G las s
A nodized A luminum A lloy
IP 65/IP 67 rated,with bypas s diodes
1960 x 990 x 40 mm
4mm  (E U) / 12 AW G (US ),1000 mm
26.15K g
S ee Drawing A bove
6
BSM295M-72 BSM300M-72 BSM305M-72
Values at Standard Test Conditions STC(Air Mass AM 1.5,Irradiance 1000W/㎡,Cell Temperature 25℃)
Maximum  Power  (Pmax)
 Power Tolerance
Module  Efficiency
Maximum  Power  Current  (Imp)
Maximum  Power  Voltage  (Vmp)
Short  Circuit  Current  (Isc)
Open  Circuit  Voltage  (Voc)
Cell  Type
Glass
Frame
Junction Box
Dimension
Output Cable
Weight
Installation Hole Location
No. of Bypass Diodes
Temperature  Coefficient  of  Voc
Temperature  Coefficient  of  Isc
Temperature  Coefficient  of  Pmax
Nomimal Operating Cell Temperature (NOCT)
-0 . 30% /℃
0 . 04% /℃
-0 . 40% /℃
45℃±2℃
Operating  Temperature
Maximum  System  Voltage
Maximum  Series  Fuse  Rating
-40 ~+85℃ ℃
1000V D C (E U ) / 6 00V D C ( U S )
20A ( E U ) /20A ( U S )
Container
Pallets  per  Container
Pieces  per  Container
20' G P                   4 0 'G P                    4 0 'H Q
12                          2 8                         2 8
220                        5 40                       580
CAUTION : All  rights  reserved.  Design  and  specification  and  subject  to  change  without  prior notice.
300W                                      3 05W
0~+5W                                   0~+5W
15. 48%                                  1 5 . 73%
8. 09A                                     8 . 21A
37. 09V                                   3 7 . 15V
8. 60A                                     8 . 65A
45. 85V                                   4 5 . 96V
 3 10W
0~+5W
15 . 99%
8 . 33A
37. 22V
8. 71A
46. 02V
 3 15W
0~+5W
16 . 256%
8 . 44A
37. 33V
8. 78A
46. 31V
 3 20W
0~+5W
16. 51%
8. 55A
37. 43V
8. 81A
46. 56V
Mono Solar Module
P o w e r R a n g e 2 9 0 W - 3 2 0 W
290W                                               2 95W
0~+5W                                            0~+5W
14. 96%                                           1 5 . 22%
7 . 89A                                              7 . 99A
36 . 76V                                            3 6 . 93V
8. 52A                                              8 . 56A
45. 67V                                           4 5 . 78V
BSM290M-72
Ma x im u m R a tin g sP a c k in g I n fo r m a tio n
 C h a r a c te r is tic s M e c h a n ic a l C h a r a c te r is tic s
 Electrical Characteristics STC
 Electrical Characteristics STC
Output under different radiation and temperature conditions
Electrical performance(Cell Temperature :25℃）
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
P
ow
er
(w
)
C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
BSM300M  Pm(W)300
(888) 845-0242 www.sunpacificpower.com
Sun Pacific Power